LM117HVQML-SP RHA 4.25V 至 60V 3 端可调稳压器
1 特性
• 耐辐射加固保障 (RHA) 高达 100krad(Si) 总电离剂
量 (TID)
– 具有高剂量率 (HDR)：50-300rad(Si)/s
– 具有低剂量率 (LDR)：10mrad(Si)/s
• 额定输出电流为 0.5A
• 低至 1.2V 的可调节输出

2. LM117HVQML-SP SMD 5962R0722961V9A
3. Die Datasheet LM117HVKG MD8 3-Terminal Adj Regulator
4. High Reliability Part Numbering System
5. Applications for an Adjustable IC Power Regulator
6. Improving Power Supply Reliability with IC Power Regulators
7. A New Production Technique for Trimming Voltage Regulators
8. LDO basics: capacitor vs. capacitance
9. LDO Basics: Preventing reverse current
12.3 接收文档更新通知
要接收文档更新通知，请导航至 ti.com 上的器件产品文件夹。点击订阅更新 进行注册，即可每周接收产品信息更
改摘要。有关更改的详细信息，请查看任何已修订文档中包含的修订历史记录。
12.4 支持资源
TI E2E™ 支持论坛是工程师的重要参考资料，可直接从专家获得快速、经过验证的解答和设计帮助。搜索现有解
答或提出自己的问题可获得所需的快速设计帮助。
链接的内容由各个贡献者“按原样”提供。这些内容并不构成 TI 技术规范，并且不一定反映 TI 的观点；请参阅
TI 的《使用条款》。
12.5 Trademarks
TI E2E™ is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
所有商标均为其各自所有者的财产。
12.6 Electrostatic Discharge Caution
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled
with appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may
be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
12.7 术语表
TI 术语表 本术语表列出并解释了术语、首字母缩略词和定义。
LM117HVQML-SP
ZHCSNV5 – OCTOBER 2021 www.ti.com.cn
28 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM117HVQML-SP
13 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left-hand navigation.
LM117HVQML-SP
ZHCSNV5 – OCTOBER 2021
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 29
Product Folder Links: LM117HVQML-SP